2026

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
HONG KONG, CHINA
Division Il - Group A

Hong Kong, China

Hong Kong

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
DIVISION 1ll, GROUP A

Game No. Home
1 ISR

2 TUR
3 UZB
4 TUR
5 NZL
6 BUL
7 BUL
8 TUR

©

ISR

10 UZB
11 NZL
12 HKG
13 ISR

14 BUL
15 HKG

Guest
BUL

NZL
HKG
ISR
uzB
HKG
NZL
uzB
HKG
BUL
ISR
TUR
uzB
TUR
NZL

BEST PLAYER OF THE GAME SELECTED BY THE TEAM

Best Players
19.

ISR:

TUR:

UZB:

TUR:

NZL:
BUL:
BUL:

TUR:

ISR:

UZB:

NZL:

HKG:

ISR:
BUL:

HKG:

10.
8.
4.

18.

1.

14.

20.
24.

As of SUN 8 MAR 2026

FUCHS Daniel
INANDI Emin
AZIMOV Salokhiddin
CATAKLI Ertugrul
BROWN Owen
BUROV Atanas
TSOLOV Tsvetan
YAVUZ Hamza
REVNIAGA David
KAMALOV Timur
CAMPBELL Blake
WAT Tin Lok
ZITSERMAN Nikita
TOMOV Kamen

PANG Henrik Tsz Kin

Best Players
8.

BUL:

NZL:

HKG:

ISR:

UZB:
HKG:

NZL:

UZB:
HKG:

BUL:
ISR:

TUR:
UZB:
TUR:

NZL:

5.
2.
11.

19.
12.
19.

13.
13.
15.

TOMOV Tino
THOMSON Shaun
CHAN Ajax On Pok

CHARNIAK Artur

TILLYAKHODJAEYV Timur

TSE Chi Man
HUTCHINS Jake
YERMOLOV Vladislav
CHUI Long Kiu Rexton
GESHEYV Daniel
SACHUK Denis
ARTIS Babur

KHUSANBOEYV Diyorbek

TINAZ Amir

KING Lennox
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